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Product Service NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0 Report Version: V1.5

LM-79-08 Test Report

For

Beyond LED Technology

HAND10 AREA LIGHT

Model Name(s):
BLT-XALH150W50KT3PADP

Representative (Tested) Model:
BLT-XALH150W50KT3PADP

Model Difference:

Product is wattage tunable product, can be tunable from 80W, 100W, 120W and 150W;

XX represents Input Voltage, can be blank for 120-277V, HL for 120-347V or HV for 277-480V;
YYK represents CCT, can be 30K for 3000K, 40K for 4000K or 50K for 5000K;

TN represents Distribution Type, can be T3 for Type I1II, T4 for Type IV or TS for Type V;

a > D ke

Z.Z represents Mounting Mean, can be SF for Slipfitter Mount, PA for Square and Round Pole Mount
Arm, TR for Trunnion Mount or AA for Adjustable Square and Round Pole Mount Arm;

# represents Finish Color, can be D for Dark Bronze, B for Black, W for White or SG for Silver Gray;

& represents Photocontrol, can be blank for without Photocontrol or P for with Photocontrol;

* represents Motion Sensor, can be blank for without Motion Sensor or S for with Motion Sensor

© o N o

All is the same construction, except Distribution Type, CCT, Finish Color, Function and Model Design.

Prepared by Reviewed by:
74 / an Wan j Vincent Tuan

Engineer: Alan Wang Technical Lead: Vincent Yuan
Date: 2022-03-02 Issue Date: 2022-03-27
Revised Date: N/A

Note: 1. The results contained in this report pertain only to the tested samples.
2. This report shall not be reproduced, no limited part or full, without approval of Dongguan New Testing Centre Co., Ltd

3. This report d not imply product certification, approval, or endorsement by NVLAP, or any agency of the Federal Government.
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NTC

Product Service

Client Information:

NVLA

TESTING
NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0

Report No.: NTCLR22020144
Report Version: V1.5

Applicant Name:

Beyond LED Technology

Brand Name:

Beyond LED Technology

Manufacturer Name:

Beyond LED Technology

Product Information:

Model Number:

BLT-XALH150W50KT3PADP

Product Type:

Outdoor Pole/Arm-Mounted Area and Roadway Luminaires

Rating Input:

120-277Vac, 50/60Hz, 80W/100W/120W/150W

Declared CCT: | 5000K
Declared Light Output: | 22500 Im
LED Manufacturer: | LUMILEDS
LED Model: | L128-5070RC35001E1
LED Quantity: | 216 pcs
LED Driver Manufacturer: | SOSEN

LED Driver Model:

SS-150NL-56B

Test Information:

Total Spectral Radiant Flux Standard Lamp, trace to NIST.

Standard Lamp: | 1. D908S for Gonio
2. D215S for Integrating Sphere
Date of Receipt Samples: | 2022-01-17
Quantity of Receipt Samples: | 1 pc
Sample Number: | 2201170014-S1
Test Representation: | N/A

Laboratory Information:

Test Laboratory:

Dongguan New Testing Centre Co., Ltd

Laboratory Contact Name:

Neil Zhong

Laboratory Contact E-mail:

Neil_zhong@ntc-cert.com

Report Information:

Test Report Form:

LM-79-08 TRF_V1.5

Issued Date of Test Report: | 2022-03-27
Revised Date of Test Report: | N/A
Test Report No.: | NTCLR22020144
Remark (If applicable): | N/A
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Product Service NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0 Report Version: V1.5

Test Specification:

Date of Test 2022-01-12

Test Item Total Luminous Flux

Luminous Distribution Intensity
Luminous Efficacy

Correlated Color Temperature
Color Rendering Index
Chromaticity Coordinate
Fidelity Index

Gamut Index

. Local Chroma Shift

10. THD and PF

© 0 N o g~ wDhPRE

Reference Standard IES LM-79-2008 Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State Lighting Products
ANSI C78.377-2017 Specifications for the Chromaticity of Solid State Lighting Products
CIE 13.3-1995 Method of Measuring and Specifying Color Rendering Properties of Light
Sources

CIE 15-2004 Technical Report Colorimetry

ANSI IES TM-30-18 IES Method for Evaluating Light Source Color Rendition

IES TM-15-11 Luminaire Classification System for Outdoor Luminaires

Addendum A for IES TM-15-11 Backlight, Uplight, and Glare (BUG) Ratings

Test Methods:

1. Photometric and Electrical Measurements — Light Distribution Method:

Photometric parameters were measured using the goniophotometer and software. The ambient temperature shall be
maintained at 25 °C £ 1°C, measured at a point not more than 1 m from the sample and at the same height as the
sample. The sample was operated at required Voltage and Frequency. It was stabilized before measurement was made.
Luminous Flux, Luminaire Efficacy and Zonal Lumen were calculated from the software taken at 1° vertical intervals

and 15° horizonal intervals.

2. Photometric and Electrical Measurements — Integrating Sphere Method:

Photometric parameters were measured using an integrating sphere, as spectroradiometer and software. The ambient
temperature condition inside the sphere was measured at 25 °C+ 1°C. The sample measurements were made using a
spectroradiometer connected by a fiber optic cable and detector through the detector port of the integrating sphere. The
sample was operated at require Voltage and Frequency. It was stabilized before measurement was made. Chromaticity
Coordinates, Correlated Color Temperature and Color Rendering Index were calculated from the spectral radiant flux

measurements taken at least 1 nm intervals over the rage of 380 to 780 nm.

3. THD and PF Measurements:
The sample was tested according to the ANSI C82.77, the sample was operated at requirement Voltage and Frequency,

and was stabilized before measurement. The Total Harmonic Distortion was calculated from the Digital Power Meter.
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Product Service NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0 Report Version: V1.5

Integrating Sphere Test Results:
Test Condition:

25.4 41.0 Face Down 90 10
Electrical Data:

120.0 60 1.2361 148.17 0.9989
Color Data:
5057
72.6
74
96
-16%

(0.3443, 0.3602)
(0.2076, 0.4887)
0.0046

Spectrum Diagram:

1.2+

o

580 780
Wavelength (nm)
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N

TESTING
NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0

IES TM-30-18 Color Rendition Result:

Source:

Date:

1 CIE F1
2022/3/2

Report No.: NTCLR22020144
Report Version: V1.5

ANSI/IES TM-30-18 Color Rendition Report

Manufacturer:

Model:

Radiant Power
(Equal Luminous Flux)

Reference

Beyond LED Technology
BLT-XALH150W50KT3PADP

= Test

380

530
Wavelength (nm)

580

630

-16%
-12%

12%
11%

X
n

13%
10%

5%
5%

-8%

-15%
-13%

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Color Sample Fidelity (R cs;)

o
w
0.21
0.19

0.12

Local Hue Shift (Ry ;)

0.24

0.15
0.15

-0.10
-0.10

-0.23

-0.15

Local Color Fidelity (Ry)

3 45 6 7 8 91011

12 13 14 15
Hue-Angle Bin (j)

16

Notes:

CESO1
CES04
CES07

CES10
CES13
CES16
CES19
CES22
CES25
CES28
CES31

This is a recommended method
displaying ANSI/IES TM-30-18
information.

FRSIITITRRATETLERARRRR R RS G
888888888888 8888888488
fieie x 0.3442 CIE 13.3-1995
¥y 0.3600 (CRI)
s 0.2076 RT3
v 0.4886 Ry 27
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Spectrum Data:
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Product Service NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0 Report Version: V1.5

Goniophotemeter Test Results:
Test Condition:

25.0 43.6 Face Down 90 25

Electrical Data:

120.0 60 1.2361 148.17 0.9989

Goniophotometer Data:

23129.6
156.10
99.9%

1.7%
90.8
B3-U2-G3

Luminous Intensity Distribution Diagram:

LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM

— C0/180,164.
— ©30/210,65.
— C60/240,67.

0
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):90.8 DEG/?70/°¢

=R I LI ]
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Zonal Flux Diagram:

ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM:

N0

TESTING
NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0

Report No.: NTCLR22020144
Report Version: V1.5

¥ co c4s cen €135 c1e0 cazs cz70 cals 1 @ zone ¢ total | %lum,lamp|
10 389.3 461.2 486.0 462.7 390.2 310.6 281.6 310.4 0- 10 368.4 368.4

20 413.4 540.9 559.2 539.0 414.7 262.3 225.3 259.9 10- 20 1116 1484

30 466.5 614.6 €15.6 €11.2 467.2 243.1 197.0 236.0 20- 30 1926 3410 .7
40 524.4 683.5 £70.8 €82.8 530.4 245.0 187.4 232.6 30- 40 6233 9
50 597.4 755.5 722.5 761.1 604.7 255.9 192.3 242.0 40- 50 3809 10042 (43.4,43.4
€0 718.2 818.4 €56.6 830.4 740.0 249.2 195.2 239.6 50- 60 14865 .3
70 508.89 622.3 58.81 663.3 949.0 146.7 48.34 156.0 &0- 70 4948 19813 .7
80 347.0 48.86 19.78 42.71 322.7 27.22 18.05 27.84 70- 80 2906 22719  (98.2,98.2
90 0.5235 2.184 0.4944 0.2192 0.5118 0.3507 0.1050 0.3846 80- 80 385.1 23104 (99.9,99.5
100 0.3010 0.0941 0.0669 0.1343 0.61189 0.5509 0.2993 0.6257 90-100 3.684 23108 (99.9,99.5
110 0.3479 0.1187 0.0910 0.1982 0.5616 0.6064 0.4636 0.6512 100-110 3.874 23111 (99.9,99.8
120 0.4420 0.1530 0.1180 0.2390 0.5566 0.6285 0.5194 0.6188 110-120 3.846 23115

130 0.4897 0.1923 0.1460 0.2724 0.5885 0.6741 0.6398 0.6236 120-130 3.883 23119

140 0.4131 0.2380 0.1928 0.2990 0.5247 0.7006 0.6796 0.6565 130-140 3.611 23123

150 0.3463 0.2705 0.2371 0.3177 0.60%9 0.6646 0.6202 140-150 2.863 23126

160 0.3844 0.3378 0.2988 0.3893 0.5074 0.5573 0.5927 0.5662 150-160 2.002 23128

170 0.4244 0.4236 0.3993 0.4430 0.5184 0.5122 0.4942 0.4693 160-170 1.322 23129

180 0.5087 0.4876 0.4514 0.4500 0.5058 0.4985 0.4572 0.4486 170-180 0.44%0 23130

DEG LUMINQUS INTENSITY:x10cd UNIT:1m

o
=)

w
=

(DEG)

Li

VERTICA

-10 0 10

HORIZONTAL (DE

AVG/MAX
MIN/MARX
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BUG Rating:

Luminaire Lumens

N0

TESTING

NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0

Uplight

Report No.: NTCLR22020144
Report Version: V1.5

022
BO1E
407
100 2005 100
50 50
a0 a0
5O 5O
30
Back 1] Front
LCS Zone Lumens ZlLamp Zlum
FL [0-30] 2188.5 MN.A 9.5
FM  [30-60] al21.7 M4, 34,7
FH [B0-80) 55301 MN.A 24.2
FvH [80-30] 287.6 M.A, 1.2
EL [0-30] 1221.6 MN.A 5.3
EM [30-60]) 34333 M.A, 14.8
EH (60-80) 2263.6 MN.A 9.8
BYH [20-30) 375 M.A, 0.4
UL [(30-100) 3.7 MN.A 0.0
UH 11001801 21.9 M.A, 0.1
Total 231295 MN.A, 100.0
BUG Rating B3-U2-G3
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NTC

Report No.: NTCLR22020144
Report Version: V1.5

Product Service

Luminous Distribution Intensity Data:

Table—-1 UNIT: =10cd
C (DEG)

y (DEG 0 15 | 30 | &5 | 60 | 75 | 90 | 105 | 120 | 135 | 150 | 165 | 180 | 195 | 210 | 225 | 240 | 255 | 270
[} 385 | 386 | 386 | 386 | 386 | 386 | 387 | 387 | 387 | 387 | 387 | 387 | 385 | 386 | 386 | 3IBE | 386 | 386 | 387
5 386 | 400 | 413 | 424 | 432 | 438 | 440 | 438 | 433 | 426 | 415 | 402 | 387 | 372 | 359 | 347 | 338 | 332 | 330
10 389 | 417 | 441 | 461 | 475 | 484 | 486 | 484 | 476 | 463 | 244 | 470 | 390 | 361 | 333 | 311 | 294 | 285 | 262
15 399 | 441 | 475 | 501 | 517 | 524 | 526 | 524 | 516 | 501 | 477 | 443 | 399 | 353 | 312 | 282 | 263 | 252 | 248
20 413 | 471 | 514 | 541 | 554 | 559 | 553 | 557 | 551 | 539 | 514 | 473 | 415 | 352 | 298 | 262 | 241 | 229 | 225
25 437 | 506 | 553 | 579 | 589 | 590 | 589 | 537 | 585 | 576 | 553 | 509 | 438 | 358 | 291 | 250 | 226 | 213 | 208
30 | 466 | 541 | 590 | 615 | 621 | 615 | €16 | €15 | 616 | 611 | 592 | 546 | 467 | 371 | 250 | 243 | 216 | 202 | 157
35 496 | 574 | 625 | 649 | 653 | 647 | 642 | 643 | 647 | 647 | 629 | 583 | 498 | 389 | 295 | 242 | 312 | 196 | 189
40 524 | 609 | 659 | 684 | 686 | 677 | 671 | 673 | 681 | 683 | 666 | 619 | 530 | 411 | 303 | 245 | 213 | 195 | 187
45 558 | 644 | 696 | 720 | 720 | 706 | 699 | 704 | 715 | 722 | 707 | 660 | 565 | 433 | 313 | 251 | 216 | 197 | 150
50 597 | 687 | 735 | 756 | 750 | 732 | 722 | 730 | 746 | 761 | 753 | 709 | €05 | 456 | 322 | 256 | 221 | 201 | 152
55 645 | 744 | 788 | 787 | 773 | 750 | 738 | 748 | 770 | 799 | 810 | 772 | 658 | 480 | 327 | 259 | 225 | 203 | 135
60 718 | 821 | 843 | 818 | 763 | 690 | 657 | €87 | 761 | B30 | B76 | 865 | 740 | 508 | 323 | 249 | 218 | 199 | 195
€5 811 | 927 | 901 | 797 | 602 | 3595 | 312 | 411 | 619 | 819 | 944 | 998 | 858 | 518 | 288 | 211 | 183 | 163 | 145
70 | 909 1052 312 | €22 | 226 |75.0(58.8|80.5| 255 | 663 | 953 |1139 | 943 | 411 | 204 | 147 | 122 | 63.3|48.3
75 | 803 (1000 731 | 225 |59.5|41.8|38.2|41.3|53.2| 278 | 757 |1007 | 797 | 207 | 101 |74.0|42.4)27.3|27.48
80 347 | 505 | 284 (48.9|35.021.4|19.8|22.0 36.5/42.7| 314 | 453 | 323 |66.0(27.227.2|18.7 18.1|18.0
85 68.7|8B.951.9|22.611.1|7.72|7.38  8.12 |13.3|25.9|54.6|85.7|59.9|8.21|6.79|7.74|7.00|6.07|5.27
90 0.52|4.99/0.24(2.180.72|0.55)|0.43|0.59(0.900.22 |0.33 |4.63|0.51|0.57|0.50|0.35|0.200.12|0.11
95 0.28|0.22/0.13(0.080.06|0.05|0.05/0.06(0.070.10 0.17|0.23|0.59|0.64|0.58|0.46/0.310.22)0.19
100 0.30]|0.26/0.16|0.09|0.08|0.07|0.07|0.07|0.09|0.13[0.22|0.27|0.61|0.64|0.63|0.55|0.43|0.33]|0.30
105 0.32|0.28 0.18|0.11|0.0%|0.08|0.08 0.09|0.11|0.17|0.26|0.32 |0.59|0.60|0.63|0.61|0.52|0.43|0._40
110 0.35]0.30/0.19(0.120.10|0.09/0.03/0.10{0.13|0.20 | 0.29|0.35|0.56|0.56 |0.60|0.61|0.54 |0.48|0.46
115 :n,39 0 33:n,2|] 0.13 n,u:u,m 0 1n:n 12 0.15|0.22 |0.31 |0.39 | 0.54|0.54[0.59 0.61 0,55:0,49 0.48
120 0.44)0.35/0.23|0.15/0.13|0.12]0.12 | 0.14|0.16|0.24|0.32 | 0.42 |0.56 |0.57 | 0.60 |0.63|0.57|0.53|0.52
125 0.45)|0.380.24|0.180.15|0.13]0.13/0.16|0.20|0.26|0.34|0.44|0.58 |0.62|0.62|0.66|0.62|0.59|0.58
130 0.4%|0.37/0.26(0.190.17|0.15|0.15/0.17(0.22|0.27 |0.35|0.44 |0.59|0.65|0.68|0.67|0.67 | 0.65)|0.64
135 0.46|0.36/0.27|0.210.1%|0.17|0.17  0.20|0.24|0.29 |0.35|0.43 |0.57 |0.64|0.69|0.70|0.68 | 0.68 | 0.63
140 0.41)0.35/0.28|0.24/0.21|0.19]0.13/0.22|0.26|0.30|0.34|0.40|0.52|0.59|0.64|0.70|0.69|0.68|0.68
145 0.37]|0.34/0.29(0.25]/0.23|0.22]|0.21|0.23(0.28|0.300.33|0.370.50|0.55|0.59|0.65|0.680.69)0.63
150 0.35]|0.33/0.31(0.270.24|0.23|0.24|0.26({0.300.320.33|0.35/0.45|0.51|0.55|0.61|0.63|0.67|0.66
155 |0.36(0.36|0.34/0.30|0.28|0.27|0.27|0.30|0.34|0.35 |0.37 | 0.37 |0.45(0.50 0.54|0.57|0.60|0.63|0.63
160  |0.38(0.38|0.37/0.34|0.31/0.31/0.30/0.34/0.38/0.39|0.39|0.39|0.51(0.51(0.52|0.56|0.57|0.59|0.59
165 0.40|0.41/0.40|0.39 | 0.36|0.36|0.36 | 0.39|0.44|0.43 0.42 |0.41 |0.51 |0.51|0.51|0.52|0.54 | 0.55|0.55
170 0.42|0.43/0.43(0.420.39|0.39)|0.400.42|0.460.44 0.43|0.43 0.52|0.52|0.52|0.51|0.51 0.510.49
175 0.47|0.480.47|0.460.43|0.43]0.44/0.43|0.46|0.48(0.47)0.47/0.52|0.52|0.52|0.51|0.50|0.49|0.47
180 0.51|0.51/0.50(0.490.47|0.46|0.45/0.43(0.44]/0.45 |0.45|0.46|0.51|0.50|0.51|0.50|0.45 0.47]0.46

Table--2 UNIT: x10cd
C (DEG)

y (DEE 285 | 300 | 315 | 330 | 345
0 387 | 387 | 387 | 387 | 387
5 332 | 338 | 347 | 359 | 372
10 285 | 254 | 310 | 333 | 361
15 251 | 262 | 282 | 313 | 353
20 228 | 239 | 260 | 296 | 350
25 211 | 222 | 245 | 286 | 354
30 | 199 | 210 | 236 | 282 | 368 |
35 192 | 204 | 232 | 284 | 388
40 191 | 203 | 233 | 291 | 409
45 194 | 207 | 237 | 300 | 431
50 193 | 212 | 242 | 309 | 455
55 202 | 218 | 246 | 316 | 482
60 197 | 213 | 240 | 312 | 508
65 166 | 187 | 213 | 279 | 511
70 |72.2| 130 | 156 | 207 | 425
75 |27.2|51.691.0| 110 | 233
80 18.1|20.1(27.8|29.0|80.2
85 7.00|7.50[7.32|6.83|11.2
30 0.13|0.22|0.380.54 |0.59
95 0.23|0.34/0.52)0.65|0.67
100 0.34|0.46|0.63|0.72|0.63
105 0.45|0.55|0.68|0.72 |0.64
110 0.50|0.57 0.65|0.68|0.59
115 0.50|0.56|0.62|0.63|0.56
120 0.53|0.57[0.62|0.63|0.60
125 0.58|0.60|0.62|0.63|0.64
130 0.63|0.64|0.62|0.66|0.69
135 0.65|0.63[0.64|0.68 |0.68
140 0.65|0.65/0.66|0.64|0.63
145 0.67|0.67|0.63|0.61|0.59
150 0.65|0.62|0.62|0.59 |0.57
155 0.63|0.61/0.58|0.60|0.57
160 0.5%|0.59|0.57/0.59 | 0.58
165 0.56|0.55|0.54|0.56|0.56
170 0.51|0.51|0.47|0.52 |0.54
175 0.47|0.49|0.46|0.52 |p.52
180 0.45)0.44|0.45)|0.46|0.46

THD and PF Measurement Test Results:
Electrical Measurement:

120.0

60

1.2361

148.17

0.9989

5.01

277.0

60

0.5554

144.62

0.9401

10.22

Page 10 of 12



NVIAD
N T C Report No.: NTCLR22020144

Product Service NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0 Report Version: V1.5

Photo of Sample:
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Equipment List:

N

TESTING
NVLAP LAB CODE 600150-0

Report No.: NTCLR22020144

Report Version: V1.5

NTC-F01-001 Goniophotometer System 2021-11-10 2022-11-09
NTC-FO1-006 2.0 meter Integrating Sphere 2021-11-10 2022-11-09
NTC-F01-012 Standard Lamp 2021-11-10 2022-11-09
NTC-F01-013 Standard Lamp 2021-11-10 2022-11-09
NTC-F01-031 Digital Power Meter 20210822 20220821
NTC-F01-020 Temperature & Humidity Meter 2021-11-15 2022-11-14

**********End Of Report**********
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